

VOLUNTEER Opportunities!!



<u>For Immediate Release</u> – November 27, 2024: The City of Keizer is soliciting applications for volunteers to be considered to serve on the following committees:

- Traffic Safety, Bikeways and Pedestrian Committee This committee is responsible for reviewing traffic safety issues in Keizer and making recommendations to the City Council for improvements. Members also make recommendations for future locations of bike lanes in the City and work to promote bicycle safety and use throughout the community. In addition to the monthly Committee meeting, there may be other events which require extra volunteer hours. The committee meets on the third Thursday of each month at 6 pm at City Hall. (ONE OPEN POSITION) Apply online at: https://www.keizer.org/volunteer-application
- Budget Committee Responsibilities include assisting the City Council in the examination and analyzing of proposed budgets for the City of Keizer. State statute requires volunteers serving on the Budget Committee to BE KEIZER CITIZEN REGISTERED VOTERS. The Budget Committee meets in May of each year to review the annual budget. (ONE OPEN POSITION) Apply online at: <u>https://www.keizer.org/volunteer-application</u>
- Public Art Commission This Commission reviews, evaluates, selects, maintains, and documents all artwork, public art, and public murals within the city. The Commission may advise the City Council and City Manager on the management, execution, installation, or placement of the artwork, public art and public murals and will recommend guidelines for adoption by the City Council for the selection and placement of the artwork giving preference to Oregon artists. The Commission meets on the third Tuesday of every other month at 6:00 p.m. (ONE OPEN POSITION)

Apply online at: <u>https://www.keizer.org/volunteer-application</u>

Youth Committee Liaisons – Opportunities are currently available to high school students for service as Youth Committee Liaison for School Year 2024/2025 on various City committees: Volunteer Coordinating Committee; Budget Committee; Audit Committee; Personnel Policy Committee, Traffic Safety, Bikeways and Pedestrian Committee; and Planning Commission. Apply online: https://www.keizer.org/YouthCommitteeLiaison

Anyone interested in applying for a position can pick up an application at Keizer City Hall at 930 Chemawa Road NE, **apply online at:** <u>https://www.keizer.org/volunteer-application</u> or call/email Deputy City Recorder Dawn Wilson at 503-856-3418 / <u>wilsond@keizeror.gov</u>. Applications received by **Wednesday**, **December 25**, 2024, will be interviewed at the **Thursday**, **January 9**, 2025, Volunteer Coordinating Committee meeting.